

Calendar	
1/19/22	Deadline for
	nominations & supporting
	material due to the CFD
	Old West Museum
3/11/22	Ballots mailed to eligible
	voting members of the
	CFD Old West Museum
5/06/22	Deadline for ballots to be
	returned to the CFD Old
	West Museum
5/20/22	Inductees announced
51 401 44	muuetees announceu
9/16/22	CFD Hall of Fame
	Induction Ceremony

The Cheyenne Frontier Days[™] Hall of Fame showcases individuals, livestock and organizations whose distinctive contributions to Cheyenne Frontier Days[™] have helped grow one man's dream into "The Daddy of 'em All."[®] Whether contestants, contract personnel, entertainers, livestock, families, or volunteers, those voted into the Cheyenne Frontier Days[™] Hall of Fame represent the wonderful competitive and cooperative spirit that has remained the hallmark of Cheyenne Frontier Days[™].

Voting

All current members of the Cheyenne Frontier Days[™] Old West Museum at or above the Hall of Fame level are eligible to vote. To become a member, please visit the Museum, call (307) 778-7291, or visit www.oldwestmuseum.org. Cheyenne Frontier Days™ Old West Museum Post Office Box 2720 Cheyenne, Wyoming 82003

Nomination Form

Nomination Instructions

A nomination form must be completed for each nominee. Please type or print as clearly as possible. Be as complete as possible to ensure accuracy on the ballot.

Additional supporting material such as newspaper clippings, articles, photographs, videos, letters of support and other relevant reference materials are welcome and due with the nomination form to the Museum. All items submitted will be considered a permanent donation to the collection of the Cheyenne Frontier Days[™] Old West Museum.

Each nominee must have made a significant impact on Cheyenne <u>Frontier DaysTM</u> as a contestant, volunteer, contract personnel, historic notable, historic volunteer, family, or other.

The Hall of Fame Committee conducts in-depth research of each nominee submitted, validates nominations, and prepares a ballot for voting. The committee reserves the right not to place a nominee on the ballot. All nomination materials will be retained at the Cheyenne Frontier Days[™] Old West Museum for public research and historical purposes.

Nomination Requirements

<u>Contestant and Contract Personnel</u> a. Has won a title at Cheyenne (minimum) b. Have 5 years on contract (minimum) [Contract] c. Must be paid for services [Contract]

d. Should not be an active contestant or contractor

Volunteer and Historic Volunteer

a. 25 volunteer years (minimum)

b. Can no longer be in a leadership role for Cheyenne Frontier Days™

Family, Other*, and Historic Notable

a. Family must have three generations of active participation

b. Minimum of diverse participation preferred (i.e. Dandy, W-Heel,

Heel, committee, parades, pancake breakfasts, arena volunteer, etc.)

*Other includes livestock, all non-human contributors, organizations, carriages/wagons, and committees from a specific year or other specifications and the nominee must have made a significant impact on Cheyenne Frontier DaysTM.

Potential Inductee

Full Name and Nicknames (if applicable)	
Mailing Address	
City, State and Zip Code	
Daytime Telephone Number	
Email Address	
Place of Birth	

Cheyenne Frontier DaysTM Involvement & Significant Impact - years, contributions, volunteer service, honors, records, etc. (Please attach additional pages, if necessary.)

Please complete if potential inductee is deceased

Full name of nearest known relative			
Mailing Address			
City, State and Zip Code			
Daytime Telephone Number			
Email			
Relationship to potential inductee			
Nomination submitted by			
Your Full Name			
Mailing Address			
City, State and Zip Code			
Daytime Telephone Number			
Email Address			
Please return before January 19 th by hand drop-off to the Museum Offices, via email to curtis.olson@oldwestmuseum.org, or to the address listed here:	Attn: CFD Hall of Fame Committee CFD Old West Museum P.O. Box 2720 Chevenne Wyoming 82003		

Cheyenne, Wyoming 82003